VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE fice

ILY	Patent	and	Trademark	Of

To the Honorable Commission 102077273	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:			
Premiere Communications, Inc.	Name: Voicecom Telecommunications, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>6260 Lookout Road</u>			
[X] Corporation - State of Florida	City: Boulder State: Colorado Zip: 80301			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [x] No	_ Country:USA			
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) Citizenship			
o. Natare of conveyance.	[] Association			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Limited Partnership [] Corporation			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[X] Other - Delaware limited liability company			
[] Other	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] yes [] no			
Execution Date: March 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [1 Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or Registration number	er(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trademark Registration No(s)			
	2,085,377 2,296,679 2,135,284 2,048,988			
	2,308,152 2,372,483 1,962,349			
1	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	in this request for correction: [7]			
snould be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 190.00			
Name: RIORDAN & McKINZIE [X] Enclosed Check No. 102550				
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are			
Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
29th Floor,	No. <u>50-1367</u>			
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	8. Deposit account number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
(01/2002 BRYRHE 00000200 2085377				
40.00 OP DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE			
FC:481 150.00 0P DO NOT				
9. Statement and signature.	foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original	af document.			
1	April 12, 2002			
Scott R. Miller, Esq.				
Name of Person Signing	_			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [8 including check] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required section Commissioner of Patents and Tra				
Commissioner of Patents and Tra	**********			

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037
REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PREMIERE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Florida corporation, with its

principal place of business at 3399 Peachtree Road, N.E., The Lenox Building, Suite 600,

Atlanta, Georgia 30326 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and owns the trademarks identified

in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") for which Assignor owns federal registrations on the

Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, VOICECOM TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, with its principal place of business at 6260 Lookout Road, Boulder, Colorado

80301 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks, and the registrations and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

::ODMA\MHODMA\LADOCS;459816;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0863

This Assignment is effective as of March 25, 2002.

PREMIERE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name Jeffrey A. Allre

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 2 day of Morth, 2002.

1

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



C:\TEMP\459816_1.DOC

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
AFCOM	2,085,377	08/05/1997
AMAIL	2,308,152	01/18/2000
CALL & FLY	2,296,679	11/30/1999
ORCHESTRATE.COM	2,372,483	08/01/2000
TELET & Design	2,135,284	02/10/1998
VOICECOM ACCESS ONE	1,962,349	03/12/1996
VOICECOM	2,048,988	04/01/1997

:ODMA\MHODMA\LADOCS;459816;1

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0865